SINDH ACT NO.XV OF 2016

THE SINDH LOCAL GOVERNMENT (FOURTH AMENDMENT) ACT, 2016

[29th April, 2016]

Preamble

Short title and commencement.

to amend the Sindh Local Government Act, 2013.

WHEREAS it is expedient to amend the Sindh Local Government Act, 2013, in the manner hereinafter appearing.

It is hereby enacted as follows:-

1. (1) This Act may be called the Sindh Local Government (Fourth Amendment) Act, 2016.

(2) It shall come into force at once.

2. In the Sindh Local Government Act, 2013, hereinafter referred to the said Act, section 18-A which was omitted by Sindh Act No. XXXVIII of 2015 shall stand revived.

3. In the said Act, in the revived section 18-A, after the word "women" wherever appearing, the word "youth" shall be inserted.

Revival of Section 18-<u>A of Sindh Act No.</u> <u>XLII of 2013.</u>

> Insertion of word "Youth" in section 18-A.